Customer Service Window Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Randolph Building 401 Dulany Street Alexandria, VA 22314	12/227 592 Atty. Docket No.: /US Page 1 of 1	
REC 11-2	8-2008 ET	
	lemarks: y thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Dr. Andreas FUCHS	Name: SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT	
Dr. Bernd LASKA		
Frank Jacobi von WANGELIN	Street Address: Wittelsbacherplatz 2	
Dr. Lars LÖWENSTEIN	Successional place a	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	City: Munich Country: GERMANY Postal Code: D-80333	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Country: GERMANY Postal Code: D-80333	
Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Execution Date(s): 10/20/2008, 10/20/2008, 10/16/2008, 10/16/2008		
A. Patent Application No(s). Additional numbers atta	the execution date of the application is: 10/20/2008, 10/20/2008, 10/16/2008 B. Patent No.(s). B. Patent No.(s).	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: One (1)	
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00	
Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.	Enclosed	
Street Address: P.O. BOX 8910 City: RESTON State: VA ZIP: 20195	Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached.	
Country: USA	8. Deposit account number: <u>08-0750</u>	
	(Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true November 21, 2008	
Donald J. Daley, #34,313 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and document:	
11/24/2008 MBLANCO 00000069 12227592 04 FC:8021 40.00 OP	DJD/lph	

12/227592

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned SRec'd PCT 21 NOV 2008

Dr. Andreas Fuchs

residing at:

Wolfsstaudenring 11 91056 Erlangen **GERMANY**

Dr. Bernd Laska

residing at:

Sudetenring 20

91074 Herzogenaurach

GERMANY

Frank Jacobi von Wangelin

residing at:

Breslauer Str. 44 91058 Erlangen **GERMANY**

Dr. Lars Löwenstein

residing at:

Im Zollstock 1 91093 Heßdorf **GERMANY**

residing at:

residing at:

residing at:

residing at:

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

a German corporation

organized and existing under the laws of

GERMANY

having its (their) principal place of business

in München; GERMANY

herein the "Assignee(s)", its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States and for any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date, in all and to any improvements in the

(Title:) Method for braking electrically driven vehicles

disclosed in the PCT international application for Letters Patent designating the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No. 2006P01070WOUS and filed as PCT-application PCT/EP2007/052427

> PATENT REEL: 021914 FRAME: 0585

DNR: 4248 / 06.06.2007

Date: 20.10, 2008 Witnesses: Three Weight (printed name: Thomas Klaeber)	Dr. Bernd Laska Witnesses: Luck Frenzke (printed name: Thorsten Frenzke
Date: Witnesses:(printed name:)	Dr. Lars Löwenstein Witnesses:
Date: Witnesses:(printed name:)	Witnesses:(printed name:)
Date: Witnesses:(printed name:)	Witnesses:
Date: Witnesses: (printed name:)	Witnesses:(printed name:)

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date on said improvements;

hereby agree that said Assignee(s) may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its (their) own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 2010,08	Dr. Andreas Fuchs
Witnesses: Jane Graboski (printed name: Jane Grabovski)	Witnesses: Trene Brade (printed name: <u>Jrene Brade</u>)
Date:	
Witnesses:	Frank Jacobi von Wangelin Witnesses:
(printed name:)	(printed name:)

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

Dr. Andreas Fuchs

residing at:

Wolfsstaudenring 11 91056 Erlangen GERMANY

Dr. Bernd Laska

residing at:

Sudetenring 20

91074 Herzogenaurach

GERMANY

Frank Jacobi von Wangelin

residing at:

Breslauer Str. 44 91058 Erlangen GERMANY

Dr. Lars Löwenstein

residing at:

Im Zollstock 1 91093 Heßdorf GERMANY

residing at:

residing at:

residing at:

residing at:

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

a German corporation

organized and existing under the laws of

GERMANY

having its (their) principal place of business

in München; GERMANY

herein the "Assignee(s)", its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States and for any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date, in all and to any improvements in the

(Title:) Method for braking electrically driven vehicles

disclosed in the PCT international application for Letters Patent designating the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No.

2006P01070WOUS

and filed as PCT-application

PCT/EP2007/052427

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date on said improvements;

hereby agree that said Assignee(s) may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its (their) own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Data

Date.	Dr. Andreas Fuchs
Witnesses:	Witnesses:
(printed name:)	(printed name:)
Date:	Frank Jacobi von Wangelin Witnesses:
(printed name: P- Lutz)	(printed name: Wolfer Sunselwann)

Witnesses:	
Date: M. w. os Dr. Lars Löwenstein Witnesses: Witnesses: M. (printed name: Volte)	
Witnesses: Witnesses: Witnesses: Witnesses: Witnesses: Witnesses: Witnesses: Wolfe)
Date:	Sunselmona)
Witnesses: Witnesses:	
(printed name:) (printed name:)
Date:	
Witnesses: Witnesses:	
(printed name:) (printed name:	
Date:	
Witnesses: Witnesses:	
(printed name:) (printed name:	

RECORDED: 11/21/2008